### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PharmaSol GmbH		108/25/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Max-Planck-Ring 2	
City:	Wiesbaden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D65205	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft mit beschraenkter Haftung: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3391049	SMARTCRYSTAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)474-0448 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com Correspondent Name: Richard M. LaBarge Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30572/61841

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0752**

900115092

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge
Signature:	/rmlabarge/
Date:	09/03/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=smartcrystalass#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0753

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective as of August 4, 2007 is made by PharmaSol GmbH, a German GmbH that does business at Blohmstrasse 66a, 12307 Berlin, Germany ("PharmaSol") and Abbot GmbH & Co KG, a German GmbH that does business at Max-Planck-Ring 2, D65205 Wiesbaden, Germany ("Abbott").

IT IS AGREED that, in return for valuable consideration, PharmaSol has assigned to Abbott 1) all right, title, and interest in the smartCrystal trademark, 2) the trademark registration listed below, and 3) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark has been used.

> Registration no. 3391049

<u>Mark</u>

smartCrystal

PharmaSol GmbH

By: Dr. Sile be betterater,
Name: Dr. Silke Heinemann

Title: Managing Director

Dated: 25.08.08

**RECORDED: 09/03/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0754